## **NOTICE OF CITY COUNCIL ACTION**

This notice is to advise that the following action was taken at the Regular City Council Meeting of December 6, 2021:

The following was *APPROVED/ADOPTED*:

Resolution No. 4996 – A Resolution Terminating the Mayor's Declaration of a Disaster Emergency and the Temporary Provisions of Ordinance No. 6126 and Resolution No. 4928, as Amended, Regarding Telephonic Participation of Council Members and Conduct of Council Meetings. Introduced by Council Member Gibson.

Ordinance No. 6188, as Amended – An Ordinance Amending Fairbanks General Code Sections 2-87, 2-114, and 2-115 Regarding Council Member Absences and Remote Participation. Introduced by Council Members Therrien and Gibson.

The following was *ADVANCED* to the Regular Meeting of December 13, 2021:

Ordinance No. 6189 – An Ordinance Amending the 2021 Operating and Capital Budgets for the Fifth Time. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

The following was *POSTPONED* to the Regular Meeting of December 13, 2021:

Ordinance No. 6187 – An Ordinance Adopting the 2022 Operating and Capital Budgets. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

The following *FAILED*:

Resolution No. 4998, as Amended – A Resolution Encouraging Local Businesses to Refrain from Requiring Proof of Vaccination. Introduced by Council Member Clark.

Additional information and copies of the above documents are available at the Office of the City Clerk, 800 Cushman Street, Fairbanks, Alaska, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. or visit our webpage at www.fairbanksalaska.us.

D. DANYIELLE SNIDER, MMC, CITY CLERK